

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 68/2021

CNR – WBSP01-004028-2021

Ref.: Bishnupur PS Case no:231/21 Dated : 11.04.2021

U/s 376(3) of I.P.C and Sec 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence
Act, 2012.

Present :Umesh Singh (JO Code - WB00783)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs. Saifuddin Mallick @ Munna

Order No.06

Dt.28.05.2021

Record could not be put on 14.05.2021 as the same was declared holiday on account of Summer Vacation.

Record is put up today as per Order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Accused **Safiuddin Mallick @ Munna** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix 11.06.2021 for production of accused and hearing of bail petition of the accused **Safiuddin Mallick @ Munna**.

Accused is remanded to J.C.

Call for CD on the date fixed.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.